FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	03-28-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) RECOR		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101650630	d original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			
	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):	
Tateo MURUI	21		
~ 20 C			
2. 7.	SALAD COSI	MO CO., LTD	
	1-15, Send	danbayashi, Nakatsugawa	
	Gifu 509-9	9131 , Japan	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE			
RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF REEL/FRAME: 010899/0777) F		
Execution Date:			
June 2, 2000	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	R Patent	Number(s):	
A. Fatent Application Number(s).	b. Taterit	B. Patent Number(s):	
09/605,150			
٨٨	ditional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications/patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 0	C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Richard L. Schwaab			
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclos	sed	
Washington Harbour	Charge to de	eposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite ! Washington, D.C. 20007-510!		40 0-44	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5109		nt nambor.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0.00			
9. Statement and signature:	of the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. The C	ommissioner is hereby authorize	ed to charge any additional recordation	
fees which may be required in this matter to th			
	,		
Paul D. STRAIN	ND 5	March 20, 2001	
Name of person signing	Signature	Date	
		_	
Total numb	er of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 7	
\			
477-901 (20.0) AR 09050184 02500156			
The second secon			

002.556211.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto
SALAD COSMO CO., LTD. 1-15, Sendanbayashi, Nakatsugawa, Gifu 509-9131, JAPAN
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and

title of

name and address of assignee

METHOD OF PRODUING ROSEMARINIC ACID

invention

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

possessions in and to this invention relating to

check one	Executed concurrently herewith		
	are executed on		
	☐ Serial No.	Filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name:	Takeo MURUI	Signature: Jates murui	Date: Jun. 2, 200	
Name:	Tateo J.m. 1/05/01	Signature:	Date:	
Name:		Signature:	Date:	
Name:		Signature:	Date:	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name:	Kousuke SAKAI	Signature: Wosuke Sakai	Date: Jun, 2, 200	
Name:		Signature:	Date:	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

SALAD COSMO CO., LTD.

1-15, Sendanbayashi, Nakatsugawa, Gifu 509-9131, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

METHOD OF PRODUING ROSEMARINIC ACID

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

		_		
a b	10	~ L	•	MA

X	executed	concurrently berawith		*
	executed	on		
П	Cariel No.		Ciled	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Nama: Takeo MURUI	Signature: Jate - murui	Date: Jun. 2, 200		
Name.	Signature:	Date		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: Kousuke SAKAI	Signature: Kozules Sakai	Date: Jun, 2, 200		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prima facta evidence of execution may optionally be cotained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer caths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket: 062391/0117

Applicant:

Tateo MURUI

Title:

Method of Producing Rosemarinic Acid

Appl. No.:

09/605,150

Filing Date:

06/28/2000

PTO:

M. Chaudhry

Art Unit:

1623



REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Assignments

Sir:

Attached hereto is a copy of the recorded Assignment, a copy of the Computer Print-Out entitled "NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT".

It is respectfully requested that an error in the assignee information appearing on the Notice Recordation of Assignment Document be corrected in this application.

Below the line ASSIGNEE:

Please delete "TAKEO" and insert --TATEO--.

We enclose the assignment recordation fee of \$40 along with the corrected executed Assignment. Should any other fees become due or overpayments be made, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Foley & Lardner's Deposit Account No. 19-0741.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, the undersigned may be contacted at (202) 672-5300 in Washington, D.C.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 3/20/01

Richard L. Schwaab

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 25,479

FOLEY & LARDNER 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-8696 (202) 672-5300